
Information from Mike Robinson: AK Library Network and UAA 3-20-23

“Unexpectedly” the Education sub-committee of the House Finance
Committee is set to cut AK State Libraries funding by $402,000. That will
decrease the Public Library Assistance Grant which in turn means that the HPL
grant $ will go from $7,000 to $2,300. Dave says this money is almost entirely
used to buy books, 3/4 for adult books and. 1/4 for children’s books.

Our Representative in the AK House, Sarah Vance, is not on the Finance
Committee, so she will not yet have a voting role.

Members of the House Finance Committee are:
1-Rep. Bryce Edgmon Co-Chair Representative.Bryce.Edgmon@akleo.aov

1-800-898-4451
2-Rep. Neal Foster Co-Chair Representative.NeaLFoster@akleg.gov

1-800-478-3789
3-Rep. DeLena Johnson Co-Chair Representative. DeLena.Johnson@akleg.gov

1-800-465-4958
4-Rep. Julie Coulomb Representative.Julie.Coulombe@akleci.gov

1-888-269-3879
5-Rep. Mike Cronk RepresentativaMike.Cronk@akleg.gov 1-800-491-4527
6-Rep Will Stap Representative.Will.Staop@akleg.gov 1-877-465-3004
7-Rep. Frank Tomaszewski Representative.FrankJomaszewski@akleg.gov

1-800-928-4457
8-Rep. Alyse Galvin Representative.Alyse.Galvin@akleg.gov 1-800-922-3875
9-Rep. Sara Hannan Representative.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov 1-877-465-4766
10- Rep. Andy Josephson Representative.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov

1-800-465-4939
11-Rep. Dan Ortiz Representative.Danflrtiz@akleg.gov 1-800-686-3824


